- 1 HR394
- 2 130027-1
- 3 By Representatives Mask and Wren
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 21-APR-11

1	130027-1:n:04/20/2011:DSM/mfp LRS2011-2471
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING THE WETUMPKA DEPOT PLAYERS FOR
9	ACHIEVEMENTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS.
10	
11	WHEREAS, we take great pride and special pleasure in
12	recognizing the Wetumpka Depot Players of Wetumpka, Alabama,
13	for producing quality entertainment for the residents and
14	visitors of Wetumpka, Alabama, for 31 years; and
15	WHEREAS, the dedication, initiative, and creativity
16	of the Board of Directors, staff, supporters, and cast members
17	of The Wetumpka Depot Players set an example for all in their
18	contributions to the arts, the community, and the citizens of
19	the State of Alabama; and
20	WHEREAS, their productions, which have received
21	honors in past years, have achieved multiple state and
22	regional recognition; recently through the production of
23	Second Samuel, the Wetumpka Depot Players received state
24	awards at the Alabama Conference on Theatre's State Community
25	Theatre Festival in Pell City including: Best Production, Best
26	Actor, and Best Supporting Actors; regional awards at the

Southeastern Theatre Conference Festival in Atlanta included:

27

Best Production, Outstanding Ensemble, Spirit of the Road

Award, Excellence in Acting Award, Outstanding Director, and

Best Actor; and

WHEREAS, as a result of winning the recent regional awards for Second Samuel, the Wetumpka Depot Players will represent the Southeastern Region at the national level competition in the American Association of Community Theatre Festival in Rochester, New York, in June 2011; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we heartily congratulate the Wetumpka Depot Players on receiving state and regional awards and on being selected to compete in the national competition; by copy of this resolution for appropriate presentation, we extend heartiest congratulations and best wishes for the future.